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Reference Produit

Norovirus (genoma virale GI - Gll) in vongole
bivalve molluscs and products ' veraci (ruditapes ph.) dalla Spagna//Norovirus

2022.2356 22/04/2022 Ital alert notification -
thereof (GI - Gll viral genome) in clams (ruditapes ph.) 104/ v
from Spain
Norovirus (genoma virale GI-Gll) in tartufi di
bivalve molluscs and products mare (Venus verrucosa) dalla
2022.2354 P (, K ) X 22/04/2022 Italy alert notification -
thereof Spagna//Norovirus (GI-Gll viral genome) in sea
truffles (Venus verrucosa) from Spain
. Norovirus in ostriche concave origine
bivalve molluscs and products R o . . e .
2022.2341 thereof Francia/Norovirus in concave oyster from 21/04/2022 Italy information notification for attention -
France
bivalve molluscs and products = Norovirus in live oysters (Crassostrea gigas
2022.2337 P t4 ( gigas) 21/04/2022 Italy information notification for attention -
thereof from France
bivalve molluscs and products Norovirus in ostriche concave origine
2022.2306 thereof P Francia//Norovirus in concave oysters from 20/04/2022 Italy information notification for attention -
France

Wheat, rye, barley, oats, spelt and milk is not . . . I . "
2022.2327 cereals and bakery products K K . . i o 21/04/2022 Belgium information notification for attention A étiqueter
mentioned in the ingredient list of a biscuit

2022.2316 cereals and bakery products = Chorpyrifos in samba rave wheat from India 20/04/2022 Denmark information notification for follow-up 0,01 mg/kg
Thiametoxam = 0,01 mg/kg
Thiamethoxam, tricyclazole and propiconazole X X L
2022.2300 cereals and bakery products R .y X p P 20/04/2022 Denmark information notification for follow-up Tricyclazole = 0,01 mg/kg
in Premium Basmati Rice h
Propiconazole = 0,01 mg/kg
2022.2299 cereals and bakery products ergot alkaloids in rye flour 20/04/2022 Belgium alert notification 500 pg/kg
Bl1=2
2022.2283 cereals and bakery products aflatoxin in Pakistan Rice 19/04/2022 Netherlands border rejection notification SAfla = :lﬁg;gkg
Unauthorised pesticide residue tricyclazole in
2022.2278 cereals and bakery products long grain rice from unknown origin via 19/04/2022 Finland information notification for follow-up 0,01 mg/kg
Poland.
Allergen not declared on the labeling (peanut
2022.2269 cereals and bakery products protein) in product for the production of 19/04/2022 Spain information notification for attention A étiqueter
cookies from Germany
cocoa and cocoa preparations, e . . . P )
2022.2353 prep Chlorpyrifos in chamomile tea 22/04/2022 Sweden information notification for attention 0,01 mg/kg

coffee and tea
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2022.2352

2022.2321

2022.2340

2022.2293

2022.2284

2022.2268

2022.2296

2022.2318

2022.2317

2022.2286

2022.2363

2022.2355

2022.2345

2022.2343

2022.2328

2022.2325

Produit

crustaceans and products
thereof
crustaceans and products
thereof
dietetic foods, food
supplements and fortified
foods
dietetic foods, food
supplements and fortified
foods
dietetic foods, food
supplements and fortified
foods
dietetic foods, food
supplements and fortified
foods
feed additives

feed materials

feed materials

food additives and flavourings

fruits and vegetables

fruits and vegetables

fruits and vegetables

fruits and vegetables

fruits and vegetables

fruits and vegetables

i European

Commission

RASFF Portal

Nitrofurazon in crab

Too high content of cadmium in pollicipes
pollicipes
Food supplement contaminated with ethylene
oxide from France

Too high content of manganese and zinc in
food supplement

High content of vitamin B6 in food
supplements from Germany

Gamma-aminobutyric acid (GABA) in food
supplement.

Not authorized GMO in feed additive
Ethylene oxide in wheat gluten for animal feed
from France
Arsenic in monocalciumphosphate for feed
Peanut protein in food additive lecithin from
India
flonicamid in pepper kapia from Turkey

Aflatossine oltre i limiti massimi consentiti in
Pistacchi sgusciati dalla Turchia//Aflatoxins
beyond the maximum limits allowed in shelled
Pistachios from Turkey

Nitrate in Rucola from Italy
Ochratoxin A (68 mg/kg - ppm) in raisins from
Uzbekistan, via Lithuania
pesticide residues in beans from Kenya
exceeding MRL
Acetamiprid in fresh pepper from Turkey

Week 16 - 2022

22/04/2022

21/04/2022

21/04/2022
20/04/2022
19/04/2022

19/04/2022

20/04/2022
20/04/2022
20/04/2022
19/04/2022

24/04/2022

22/04/2022

22/04/2022

22/04/2022

21/04/2022

21/04/2022
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Netherlands

Switzerland

France

Denmark

Germany

Finland

Belgium
Germany
Denmark
Germany

Bulgaria

Italy

Belgium
Latvia
France

Bulgaria

information notification for attention

alert notification

alert notification

information notification for attention

alert notification

information notification for follow-up

information notification for follow-up
information notification for follow-up
information notification for follow-up
information notification for follow-up

border rejection notification

border rejection notification

information notification for follow-up

alert notification

border rejection notification

border rejection notification

LPMR = 1 pg/kg

0,5 mg/kg

0,1 mg/kg

Non autorisé

0,1 mg/kg

A étiqueter

0,3 mg/kg

B1 =8 pg/kg
SAfla =10 pg/kg

7 000 mg/kg

10 pg/kg
Acéphate = 0,01 mg/kg
Méthamidophos = 0,01 mg/kg
0,3 mg/kg
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2022.2319

2022.2307

2022.2291

2022.2274

2022.2266

2022.2261

2022.2260

2022.2364

2022.2348

2022.2347

2022.2331

2022.2271

2022.2360

2022.2333

2022.2313

2022.2072

2022.2309

Produit

fruits and vegetables

fruits and vegetables

fruits and vegetables
fruits and vegetables
fruits and vegetables
fruits and vegetables
fruits and vegetables
herbs and spices
herbs and spices
herbs and spices

herbs and spices

herbs and spices
meat and meat products
(other than poultry)
meat and meat products
(other than poultry)
meat and meat products
(other than poultry)
meat and meat products
(other than poultry)
meat and meat products
(other than poultry)

i European
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Alto contenuto di aflatossine in pistacchi
sgusciati origine USA/Aflatoxins above the
legal limit in shelled pistachios from USA, via
Turkey
Undeclared allergen sulfur dioxide in cooked
fava beans from Lebanon, via the Netherlands

Cadmium in mung beans from Uzbekistan via
Turkey
Unauthorised substance chlorpyifos-methyl in
lemons from Turkey

FLONICAMID IN FRESH PEPPER FROM TURKEY

Chlorpyrifos-methy in fresh pepper from
Turkey
ACETAMIPRID IN FRESH CHILLI PEPPER FROM
TURKEY

Pyrrolizidine alkaloids in cumin from Turkey

Salmonella spp. in black pepper from Brazil

Elevated level of sum of Pyrrolizidine Alkaloids
in a sample of Cumin

Organic turmeric contaminated with ethylene
oxide from Germany

Ethylene oxide in spice blends from India
STEC (stx+;eae+) in bovine carcass from
Belgium

E.Coli STEC sheep meet
Salmonella detected in veal burger
Salmonella in pork fillet from Hungary

Listeria in sliced ham from Italy

Week 16 - 2022

21/04/2022

20/04/2022

20/04/2022
19/04/2022
19/04/2022
18/04/2022
18/04/2022
24/04/2022
22/04/2022
22/04/2022

21/04/2022
19/04/2022

22 APR 2022
21/04/2022
20/04/2022
20/04/2022

20/04/2022
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Italy

Germany

Netherlands

Greece
Bulgaria
Bulgaria
Bulgaria
Bulgaria

Germany
Ireland

France
Norway

Belgium
Italy
Netherlands
Germany

Sweden

border rejection notification

alert notification

information notification for attention
border rejection notification
border rejection notification
border rejection notification
border rejection notification
border rejection notification
border rejection notification
border rejection notification

alert notification
border rejection notification

alert notification
information notification for attention

alert notification
information notification for attention

alert notification

B1 =8 ug/kg
SAfla =10 ug/kg

A étiqueter

0,02 mg/kg
0,01 mg/kg
0,3 mg/kg
0,01 mg/kg

0,3 mg/kg

Limite applicable au 01/07/22 = 400 pg/kg

Absence/25g

Limite applicable au 01/07/22 = 400 pg/kg

0,01 mg/kg

Absence/25g
Absence/25g
Absence/25g
Absence/25g

Non détecté/25g
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meat and meat products

2022.2263
(other than poultry)

cadmium in horse carcasses from Romania 18/04/2022 Romania information notification for attention 0,2 mg/kg

Listeria monocytogenes in goat cheese balls
2022.2272 milk and milk products ! ! w\i/tth iig hee:rtg90g 19/04/2022 France information notification for attention Non détecté/25g

flatoxins in blanched dnut k Is f Bl1=2
2022.2282 nuts, nut products and seeds atlatoxins in blanche grctwun nutkernels from 19/04/2022 Netherlands border rejection notification ue/ke
Argentina SAfla = 4 pg/kg
2022.2326 other food product / mixed Listeria monocytogenes in spread spicy tuna 21/04/2022 Belgium alert notification Non détecté/25g

Salmonella Infantis, Salmonella Derby,
2022.2304 pet food Salmonella Reading and Enterobacteriaceae in 20/04/2022 Czech Republic alert notification
frozen dog food from Germany

Salmonelles = Absence/25g
Enterobactéries = 300 UFC/g

poultry meat and poultry meat

2022.2358 oroducts Salmonella in chicken liver 22/04/2022 Netherlands information notification for follow-up Absence/25g
oultry meat and poultry meat Salmonella Newport in chilled chicken meat
2022.2297 poultry poultry wport ! ' ! 20/04/2022 Poland information notification for attention Absence/25g
products from Poland
oultry meat and poultry meat Salmonella enteritidis in poultry meat
2022.2294 poultry poultry A fHais p uitry 20/04/2022 Italy information notification for attention Absence/25g
products (chicken) from Poland, via Germany
oultry meat and poultry meat Salmonella spp. in poultry meat product from
2022.2277 poultry poultry PP in poultry produ 19/04/2022 Poland information notification for attention Absence/25g
products Poland
Listeria monocytogenes in vegan organic
2022.2311 prepared dishes and snacks stert ytog . in veg gani 20/04/2022 Germany alert notification Non détecté/25g
cheese alternative from France
soups, broths, sauces and L . e ™
2022.2361 up condimenltjs Undeclared allergen milk in Mayo sauce 22/04/2022 Belgium alert notification A étiqueter
soups, broths, sauces and Unauthorized establishment in composite i L o
2022.2335 . K 21/04/2022 Spain border rejection notification -
condiments product from Taiwan
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