







Reference	Produit	Objet	Date	Notifié par	Notification	Règlementation *
2022.2356	bivalve molluscs and products thereof	Norovirus (genoma virale GI - GII) in vongole veraci (ruditapes ph.) dalla Spagna//Norovirus (GI - GII viral genome) in clams (ruditapes ph.) from Spain	22/04/2022	Italy	alert notification	
2022.2354	bivalve molluscs and products thereof	Norovirus (genoma virale GI-GII) in tartufi di mare (Venus verrucosa) dalla Spagna//Norovirus (GI-GII viral genome) in sea truffles (Venus verrucosa) from Spain	22/04/2022	Italy	alert notification	
2022.2341	bivalve molluscs and products thereof	Norovirus in ostriche concave origine Francia/Norovirus in concave oyster from France	21/04/2022	Italy	information notification for attention	
2022.2337	bivalve molluscs and products thereof	Norovirus in live oysters (Crassostrea gigas) from France	21/04/2022	Italy	information notification for attention	
2022.2306	bivalve molluscs and products thereof	Norovirus in ostriche concave origine Francia//Norovirus in concave oysters from France	20/04/2022	Italy	information notification for attention	
2022.2327	cereals and bakery products	Wheat, rye, barley, oats, spelt and milk is not mentioned in the ingredient list of a biscuit	21/04/2022	Belgium	information notification for attention	A étiqueter
2022.2316	cereals and bakery products	Chorpyrifos in samba rave wheat from India	20/04/2022	Denmark	information notification for follow-up	0,01 mg/kg
2022.2300	cereals and bakery products	Thiamethoxam, tricyclazole and propiconazole in Premium Basmati Rice	20/04/2022	Denmark	information notification for follow-up	Thiametoxam = 0,01 mg/kg Tricyclazole = 0,01 mg/kg Propiconazole = 0,01 mg/kg
2022.2299	cereals and bakery products	ergot alkaloids in rye flour	20/04/2022	Belgium	alert notification	500 μg/kg
2022.2283	cereals and bakery products	aflatoxin in Pakistan Rice	19/04/2022	Netherlands	border rejection notification	B1 = 2 μg/kg ∑Afla = 4 μg/kg
2022.2278	cereals and bakery products	Unauthorised pesticide residue tricyclazole in long grain rice from unknown origin via Poland.	19/04/2022	Finland	information notification for follow-up	0,01 mg/kg
2022.2269	cereals and bakery products	Allergen not declared on the labeling (peanut protein) in product for the production of cookies from Germany	19/04/2022	Spain	information notification for attention	A étiqueter
2022.2353	cocoa and cocoa preparations, coffee and tea	Chlorpyrifos in chamomile tea	22/04/2022	Sweden	information notification for attention	0,01 mg/kg





RASFF Portal





Reference	Produit	Objet	Date	Notifié par	Notification	Règlementation **
2022.2352	crustaceans and products thereof	Nitrofurazon in crab	22/04/2022	Netherlands	information notification for attention	LPMR = 1 μg/kg
2022.2321	crustaceans and products thereof	Too high content of cadmium in pollicipes pollicipes	21/04/2022	Switzerland	alert notification	0,5 mg/kg
2022.2340	dietetic foods, food supplements and fortified foods	Food supplement contaminated with ethylene oxide from France	21/04/2022	France	alert notification	0,1 mg/kg
2022.2293	dietetic foods, food supplements and fortified foods	Too high content of manganese and zinc in food supplement	20/04/2022	Denmark	information notification for attention	
2022.2284	dietetic foods, food supplements and fortified foods	High content of vitamin B6 in food supplements from Germany	19/04/2022	Germany	alert notification	
2022.2268	dietetic foods, food supplements and fortified foods	Gamma-aminobutyric acid (GABA) in food supplement.	19/04/2022	Finland	information notification for follow-up	
2022.2296	feed additives	Not authorized GMO in feed additive	20/04/2022	Belgium	information notification for follow-up	Non autorisé
2022.2318	feed materials	Ethylene oxide in wheat gluten for animal feed from France	20/04/2022	Germany	information notification for follow-up	0,1 mg/kg
2022.2317	feed materials	Arsenic in monocalciumphosphate for feed	20/04/2022	Denmark	information notification for follow-up	
2022.2286	food additives and flavourings	Peanut protein in food additive lecithin from India	19/04/2022	Germany	information notification for follow-up	A étiqueter
2022.2363	fruits and vegetables	flonicamid in pepper kapia from Turkey	24/04/2022	Bulgaria	border rejection notification	0,3 mg/kg
2022.2355	fruits and vegetables	Aflatossine oltre i limiti massimi consentiti in Pistacchi sgusciati dalla Turchia//Aflatoxins beyond the maximum limits allowed in shelled Pistachios from Turkey	22/04/2022	Italy	border rejection notification	B1 = 8 μg/kg ∑Afla = 10 μg/kg
2022.2345	fruits and vegetables	Nitrate in Rucola from Italy	22/04/2022	Belgium	information notification for follow-up	7 000 mg/kg
2022.2343	fruits and vegetables	Ochratoxin A (68 mg/kg - ppm) in raisins from Uzbekistan, via Lithuania	22/04/2022	Latvia	alert notification	10 μg/kg
2022.2328	fruits and vegetables	pesticide residues in beans from Kenya exceeding MRL	21/04/2022	France	border rejection notification	Acéphate = 0,01 mg/kg Méthamidophos = 0,01 mg/kg
2022.2325	fruits and vegetables	Acetamiprid in fresh pepper from Turkey	21/04/2022	Bulgaria	border rejection notification	0,3 mg/kg









Reference	Produit	Objet	Date	Notifié par	Notification	Règlementation *
2022.2319	fruits and vegetables	Alto contenuto di aflatossine in pistacchi sgusciati origine USA/Aflatoxins above the legal limit in shelled pistachios from USA, via Turkey	21/04/2022	Italy	border rejection notification	B1 = 8 μg/kg ∑Afla = 10 μg/kg
2022.2307	fruits and vegetables	Undeclared allergen sulfur dioxide in cooked fava beans from Lebanon, via the Netherlands	20/04/2022	Germany	alert notification	A étiqueter
2022.2291	fruits and vegetables	Cadmium in mung beans from Uzbekistan via Turkey	20/04/2022	Netherlands	information notification for attention	0,02 mg/kg
2022.2274	fruits and vegetables	Unauthorised substance chlorpyifos-methyl in lemons from Turkey	19/04/2022	Greece	border rejection notification	0,01 mg/kg
2022.2266	fruits and vegetables	FLONICAMID IN FRESH PEPPER FROM TURKEY	19/04/2022	Bulgaria	border rejection notification	0,3 mg/kg
2022.2261	fruits and vegetables	Chlorpyrifos-methy in fresh pepper from Turkey	18/04/2022	Bulgaria	border rejection notification	0,01 mg/kg
2022.2260	fruits and vegetables	ACETAMIPRID IN FRESH CHILLI PEPPER FROM TURKEY	18/04/2022	Bulgaria	border rejection notification	0,3 mg/kg
2022.2364	herbs and spices	Pyrrolizidine alkaloids in cumin from Turkey	24/04/2022	Bulgaria	border rejection notification	Limite applicable au 01/07/22 = 400 μg/kg
2022.2348	herbs and spices	Salmonella spp. in black pepper from Brazil	22/04/2022	Germany	border rejection notification	Absence/25g
2022.2347	herbs and spices	Elevated level of sum of Pyrrolizidine Alkaloids in a sample of Cumin	22/04/2022	Ireland	border rejection notification	Limite applicable au 01/07/22 = 400 μg/kg
2022.2331	herbs and spices	Organic turmeric contaminated with ethylene oxide from Germany	21/04/2022	France	alert notification	0,01 mg/kg
2022.2271	herbs and spices	Ethylene oxide in spice blends from India	19/04/2022	Norway	border rejection notification	-
2022.2360	meat and meat products (other than poultry)	STEC (stx+;eae+) in bovine carcass from Belgium	22 APR 2022	Belgium	alert notification	Absence/25g
2022.2333	meat and meat products (other than poultry)	E.Coli STEC sheep meet	21/04/2022	Italy	information notification for attention	Absence/25g
2022.2313	meat and meat products (other than poultry)	Salmonella detected in veal burger	20/04/2022	Netherlands	alert notification	Absence/25g
2022.2072	meat and meat products (other than poultry)	Salmonella in pork fillet from Hungary	20/04/2022	Germany	information notification for attention	Absence/25g
2022.2309	meat and meat products (other than poultry)	Listeria in sliced ham from Italy	20/04/2022	Sweden	alert notification	Non détecté/25g









Reference	Produit	Objet	Date	Notifié par	Notification	Règlementation **
2022.2263	meat and meat products (other than poultry)	cadmium in horse carcasses from Romania	18/04/2022	Romania	information notification for attention	0,2 mg/kg
2022.2272	milk and milk products	Listeria monocytogenes in goat cheese balls with fig heart 90g	19/04/2022	France	information notification for attention	Non détecté/25g
2022.2282	nuts, nut products and seeds	aflatoxins in blanched groundnut kernels from Argentina	19/04/2022	Netherlands	border rejection notification	B1 = 2 μg/kg ∑Afla = 4 μg/kg
2022.2326	other food product / mixed	Listeria monocytogenes in spread spicy tuna	21/04/2022	Belgium	alert notification	Non détecté/25g
2022.2304	pet food	Salmonella Infantis, Salmonella Derby, Salmonella Reading and Enterobacteriaceae in frozen dog food from Germany	20/04/2022	Czech Republic	alert notification	Salmonelles = Absence/25g Enterobactéries = 300 UFC/g
2022.2358	poultry meat and poultry meat products	Salmonella in chicken liver	22/04/2022	Netherlands	information notification for follow-up	Absence/25g
2022.2297	poultry meat and poultry meat products	Salmonella Newport in chilled chicken meat from Poland	20/04/2022	Poland	information notification for attention	Absence/25g
2022.2294	poultry meat and poultry meat products	Salmonella enteritidis in poultry meat (chicken) from Poland, via Germany	20/04/2022	Italy	information notification for attention	Absence/25g
2022.2277	poultry meat and poultry meat products	Salmonella spp. in poultry meat product from Poland	19/04/2022	Poland	information notification for attention	Absence/25g
2022.2311	prepared dishes and snacks	Listeria monocytogenes in vegan organic cheese alternative from France	20/04/2022	Germany	alert notification	Non détecté/25g
2022.2361	soups, broths, sauces and condiments	Undeclared allergen milk in Mayo sauce	22/04/2022	Belgium	alert notification	A étiqueter
2022.2335	soups, broths, sauces and condiments	Unauthorized establishment in composite product from Taiwan	21/04/2022	Spain	border rejection notification	-